

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MA(C) 1326 of 2015

The New India Insurance (Assurance) Company Limited Vs. Sarvagya Bai and others.

30-10-2015	<p>Mr. B.N. Nande,counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on admission and on I.A.No.1, which is an application for grant of stay.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on admission as also on I.A.No.1 as per rules.</p> <p>Call for the record of the court below.</p> <p>List this matter after service of notice.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (I.S. Uboweja) Judge</p>	

Raju