

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1326 of 2015

The New India Insurance Assurance Company Limited **Versus** Sarvagya Bai

05/01/2024	<p>Shri B.N. Nande, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the file has been misplaced, therefore, he seeks time to reconstruct the file.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in the month of February, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
Kamde	