



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1231 of 2015

United India Insurance Company Limited **versus** Sarvagya Bai

MAC/1232/2015,MAC/1326/2015

Order Sheet

04/09/2024	<p><u>MAC No.1231/2015</u></p> <p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>None for Respondents No.1 to 6 & 8.</p> <p>Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for Respondent No.7.</p> <p><u>MAC No.1232/2015</u></p> <p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>None for the Respondents.</p> <p><u>MAC No.1326/2015</u></p> <p>Mr. BN Nande, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for Respondent No.8.</p>

As prayed by Mr. Nande, list the matters after three weeks.

Interim relief, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)

Judge

Shubham